PETI‘I'I&N FOR ZONING VALIANCE
FROM AREA AND HEIGHT REGULATIONS d'ﬂ

TO THE ZONING COMMISSIONER OF BALTIMORE COUNTY. @ P

Jegal owner-of the property situate in Baltimore
n and plat attached hereto and made a part hereof,

I, or we,.. Charich Corporation
County and which is described in the descrip

hereby petition for a Variance from Scction.243.3 = to permit a rear yagd

setback of 30 feet instead of the required 50 feet. ... ...

of the Zoning Regulations of Baltimore Count)
following reasons: (indicate hardship or practical dificulis)

To make more practical use of space in the extension of a
warehouse.

See attached deseription

is 10 be posted and advertised as piescribed by Zoning Regulations.

or we, agree to pay expenses of above Varince advertising, posting. efc. upon fling of this
n, and further agree 1o and are lo be bound by the zoning regulations and restrictions of
County adopled pursuant to the Zoning Law For Baltimore County.

4. Corporati
S 2 ROTAL
R

Per: Alger Zapf, Jr.Y.Pr
Address 10 West_Avlesbury F

Timonium, Maryland

QRGER RECLIVED FOR FILING

137 3., that the subject matter of this petitio- : advertised, as
Law of Baltimore County, in two newspapers of genera curculation through-
that property be posted. and that the public hearing be had before the Zoning k
r of Baltimore Couaty in Reom 106, County Office Building in Towsen, Baltimore

o680 .. .o _day of. Auguet.. . ”%?ﬁ&ﬂwk L
A .

* Zoning Commissioner of Raltimore Covunt

fover!

Haltimare Gounty, Maryland
Bepartment @f Public Borks

COUNTY OFFICE BUILDING
TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204

ELLtmoRTH K. OIVER. B £ CHiEF

July 25, 1273

Eric DiYanna
Commiasionar
Office Zui

Harylsnd 2

Re: Ites #B (1972-137L)
apart r: Charich Corporation

Ada

oning s £ Seation 2432 4o permit
a v yard setzack of 30! instead I it required 500
District: 9th Yo, Acres: 0,15 sere

Dear Mr. Difierns;

Tre following cozments are furnished in regard %o the plat suimitted to this offics
far revisw by the Zenlng Advisory Commitfes in connection with the mibject item.

ghayat

aylestury and Fox Totl Roads are axtstine County roads. Uo further highway
tmprovamants sre Toguired at this time. Howewer, tha construction er recsastrustion
of sidowalks roquired alons the frontage of this property, curb snd gutier, emtrancas,
aprons, abc. in somnaction with tis firther devalopment of this sits will Be the £10
responsi®i ity of tha Petitisnar,

The entrance lozatisns are subjeet to approval by the Department of Traffie
Znginesring end shall be constructed in sccordance with Ealtinore County Standards.

Sedimant Control:

Develorment of this proparty through stripping, grading and statilization could
result in o sodiment pellution problem, damaging private snd publie holdimes downntreas
of the proporty. A grading permit iz, therefore, necessrry for all grading, including
the stripping of top seil,

Storm Drains:

The Petitiomer must provide neeessary drainamje fucilities (temporary or rermamnt)
to prevent creciing any muisances or damages ta sdjacant propertios, sspe
eoncentration of surface watars, Correction of a7y problem Wilch may res. @ to
inproper grading or improper installation of drainage facilities, would bn the full
responsibility of the Petitloner.

72-2570)

mer:  Sherich Sorp

santtory seversge are serving this cites

Very truly yours,

Lt

BALTIMORE COUNTY ZONING ADVISORY COMMITTEE
August 2, 1973

ity

Mr. Alger Zapf, Jr., Vice President
10 West Aylesbury Road

10N S BILLOY. IR pymonium, Maryland 21097

Cha

RE: Variancc Petition
8

upuntRs,

tem
Charich Co-poration - Petitioners

Dear Mr. Zapf:

n -
LR ERGLEERE The Zoning Advisory Committee has reviewed

Lyutt Roanscouussios | the plans submitted with the above referenced petition
RN OF and has made an on site field inspection of the

FIFE PREVENTION property. The following comments are a result of
MLALTH DEPARTMEST this review and inspection.

i These comments are not intended to indicate

NG the ateness of the zoning action requested,

but to assure that all parties are made aware of

plans or problems with regard to the developmout

(NG UMISUTRATION | pyang that may have a bearing on this case. The
Director of Planning may file a written report with the
Zoning Commissioner with recommendations as to the
appropriateness of the requested zonin7.

SO £ EUCATION
EUSTRAL
BiVELOPaLST

The subject property is located on the southeast
corner of Fox Tail Road and Aylesbury Road, in the
8th District of Baltimore County. This property
is currently unimproved on the northernmost end of
the site. There is, however, the existing warehouse
and shopping arca at the lower end of Aylesbury Road.
There is «n existing warchouse on the cast side
of the subject site and other office and warehouse
ard restaurant uses in the vieinity.

Curb and gutter exists along Aylesbury Road
and on Fox Tail Road at this location.

This petition is accepted for filing, hawever,
a revised site plan reflecting the comments of tho
Project Planning office and the Health Department
must be submitted prisor to the hearing.

BRaitimore County Fire Department
J. Austin Deitz
e

Towson. Maryland 21204

ffice of Plamning and Zoning
timore County Office Building
Towson, Haryland 21204

Attention: ilr. Jack Dillon, Chairman
Zoning Advisory Committee

Re: Property Owner: Charich Corporation

Location: Fox Tail Road and Aylesbury Road

Item ilo. 8 Zoning Agenda Tuesday, July 10, 1973

Gentlemen:

Pursuant to your request, the ref’.cnced property has been surveyed

by this Sureau and the comments belcw marked with an "x'" are applicable
ard required to be corrected or incorporated into the final plans for
the property.

¢ ) 1. Pire hydrants for the referenced property are requ'red and
shall be located at intervals of eet al = an
approved road in accordance with Baltimore County o dards
as published by the Department of Public Jorks,

2. A second means of vehicle access is required for the site,

3. The vehicle dead-end condition shown at

~
-

€ maXimun Allowe partment .

{ ) 3. The site shall be made to comply with all applicable parts
of the Fire Prevention Code prior to occupancy or beginning
of operations.

€ ) 5. The buildings and structures existing or proposed on tie
site shall comply with all applicable requirements of the
Hational Fire Protection Association 3tandard lo. 101
"The Life 3afety Code', 197C Edition prior to accupancy,

{ ) 6, 3ite plans are approved as drawn,

{XX) 7, The Fire Prevention Durcau has no comments at this time,

loted and e g s .
Reviewer Approved: acwl. iR /-A,ma.m_._
ning Group Za Jeputy Chief

n Division Fire Prevention Burcau

mls
4/16/73

Mr. Alger Zaph, Jr., Vice President
1tem 8

age 2
August 2, 1973

This petition is accepted for filing on the
date of the enclosed filing certificate. Notice of
the hearing date and time, which will be held not
less than 30, nor more than 90 days after the date on
the filing certificate, will be forwarded to you
in the near future.

Vary t lﬂuun.

JIDJIr.:JD
(Enelosure)

ec: Purdum & Joschke
1023 N. Calvert Street
Baltimore, Haryland 21202

—BavTiMore County, MARYLAND
DeparTMENT OF HEALTH——

JEFFERSON BUILDING

TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204 SONAD L RIOW, Mul;: MR

Samurs wvaTE ans county measim ormIcES

July . 1973

Mr. S. Eric DiNenna, Zoning Commissioncr
Office of Planning and Zoning

County Offfce Buflding

Towson, Maryland 21204

Dear Mr. DiNenna:

Comments on Itea B, Zoning Advisor
July 3, 1973, arc as follows: ® ¥ Cownittes Heeting

Property Owner: Charich Corporaticn

Location: Fox Tail Road and Aylesbury Road

Present Zoning: M.R. and M.L.

Proposed Zoming: Varfance from Secticon 243.3 to permic
a rear yard setback of 30' iustead of required 50'

Discrice: §

No. Acres: 0.16

Revised plot plan must be submitted showing location
of water supply and sewerage.

Very truly youts,

Z;t i 7t ;(S._\\_.[-L\‘_
Thomas H. Devlin, DiFecter
BUREAU OF ENVIRGKMENTAL SERVICES

HVB:mng




and it appearing that by reason of the following finding of facts
the.Baltimoxe County. Zoning Regulations. would. result in puactical difliculty.apd

b upon_the.

L. ]
=3
=
™
-3
"
=
e
i)
=
R} ted, from and after the date of this@nder, to permit a rear yard setback of
= ¥ (30) feet instead of the required £ ) fect, subjoct to thm approval of
= te plan by the Department of Publj !
e S orks and the Office of Planning andl e N AW e i
- ning. 'ty Zoning Commissioner County
j= S S
o =E =

Pursuant to the advertisement, posting of properly and public hearing on the sbove petition

‘ and it appearing that by reason of.

he above Variance should NOT BE GRANTED.

IT IS ORDERE" by the Zoning Commissioner of Baltime.. County, this __

-day
L . 197 .. that the abuve Variance be and the same s bereby DENIED,

m‘wumm

€ DESCRIPTION
DESCRIPTION ¥
TO ACCOMPANY PETITION FOR
ZONING VARIANCE FECM AREA RECULATTONS
PROPERTY OF
CHARICH CORPORATION
EIGRTH ELECTTON DISTRECT

BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

] BEDOSING at & point on tha south side of Fox Tail Road (70 feet
: wide, formerly Kilmar Road), at a distanca of 197,44 feet measurc: along the
South Side of Pox Tail Read from its intersection with the centerline of
4 Aylasbury Road (80 foot wide) said polat of beglnaing boing also on an dis-
tant Duc West 5,41 foot from the end of tha £ifth lina of all that parcel of
: land which by deed dated March 30, immwmd-dml:m!admom
of Baltidore County in Libar OTG 4282 at Folio 435, was comveyad by Nathan
Tosner ot allto Charich Corporation and running thence binding along the
south side of Fox Toil Road and on part of the fifth and all of the sixth

lines of the sforemontfonsd deed the 2 following courses and distances, ¥iz:

1) Duo East, 5.41 £

2) 66,01 foot along the arc of a curve to the left having a rediue
of 780,00 feat and a long chord beariig of N 87" 34' 32" East, 65.99 faet,
thence leaving Fox Tail Road and running ﬂ..m and binding along part of the
seveath lin: of the aforsaontioned desd Duc South, 20L.35 feot, thance X 19*
43" 43" Wesr, 210,99 fost to the point of bsginning. Area contained herein

4s 0,16 acres more or less,

|
i
| 3
i
E-

PURDUM AND JESCHKE. G * 1023 Neem Cavent Breter, Musveesss, Mamrasw 1110}

[EnaingEns AN LanD Sunvercs.

Juna 19, 1973

WILLIAM D, FROMM
omecTon

S ERIC DINENNA
zomina cousissioNEn

July 5, 1973

Mr. §. Dric DiNenna, ZoningCommissioner
Zoning Advisory Commitres

Office of Planning and Zoning

Baltimare County Office Building

Towson, Maryland 21204

Dear Mr. DiNenna:

Comments on item #B, Zoning Advisory Committee Meeling, July 10, 1973, are as follows:

Property Owner: Charich Corporation

Location: Fox Tail Road and Aylesbury Read

Present Zoning: M.R. and M.L.

Proposed Zoning: Varionce fram Section 243.3 to permit a rear yard setback of 30°
instead of the required 50"

Districr: 8

No. Acres: 0.16 acres

The loading areas and Huck docks must be shown on the site plan; also all truck manuevering
must ba done on site and this must be indicated on the site plan.

Vary lrufy ymm.

Hen 1 wmu-y ;’
Planning Specialist Il
Project Planning Division

OFFICE
108 WEST CHESAPEAKE AVENUE
BLANMING 4Bb3M1  ZOMING dbizIy

OF PLANNING AND ZONING
TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204

BALTIMORE COUNTY
SUITE 361 JEFFERSON BUILDING
AngA COOE 301

BAL1IMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

INTER-QFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

South side of Fox Tail Road [foamerty Kitmar Road)

187,44 cu.t Eur. ﬂ‘ Aylesbury Road.
Petition for Variance forx a
Petitioner - Charich Cu&pm&mn

8th District

HEARING:  Monday, August 6, 1973 [10:45 AM.)

T‘ao. m:u 0§ the Office o‘ Ptannulg and Zoning will offer no comment
this petition at this Lime

lm
B ok

WOF :NEG: e

L sTIPM

INDUSTRIAL DEVELOPMENT COMMISSION
BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

Counry Oreice Bunome
Towson Manriano ises
Fr—

July 9, 1973

Wos wvaam
p——

| Mr. 5. Eric DiNenna
Zoning Commissioner, Baltimoro County

Towson, Maryland 21204

|
| Dear Sir:
| Re: ZAG Agenda July 10°73
| Item 8 Owner: Charich Gorporation
Location: Fox Tail Rd and Aylesbury Rd
Present Zoning: M.R. and M. L.
Pro. Zoning: Variance from Sec. 243.3 ta
permit rear yard setback of 30' instead of required 50'
No. Acres: 0,16 District: 8

i We have reviewed the subject petition and visited the site and offer
the following commonts:

The present industry on l.he site requires the requested variance
for the needed The Develop-
ment Commission feels thc request to be reasonable and necessary.

Sincerely yours,

H. B, STAAB
Director

|
|
|

BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

JEFFERSON BUILOING TOWBON, MARYLAND 21204

DEPARTMENT OF TRAFFIC ENGINEERING
W, T. Mezan

PPy TRArrS .

Euaane J. Currons. P
omseren

August 2, 1973

Hr. 5. Eric DiNenna
Zoning Commiss loner

County OFflce Building
Towson, Maryland 21200

Re: Item B - July i, 1973 . ZAC
Property Owner: Charich Corporation
Fox Trall Road and Aylesbury
2 Variance from Section 243.}
Instead of the required
District B

Road
to permit 4 rear yard setbock of 30°
1

Dear Wr. DiNenna:

. No major traffic problems are anticipated by the requested varlance
to the rear yard.

i Very truly yours,

a4

5 A 0N )

| Todafh)

| Michael 5, Flanigan

{ Traffic Enginear Associate

“ HSF/pk

-

BOARD OF EDUCATION
OF BALTIMORE COUNTY

TOWSON, MARYLAND - 21204

Date: July 10, 1973

Mr. S. Eric Dilienna
Zoning Cormlssioner

H County Office Building
Teason, Maryland 21204

Z.AC. Meetdng oft  Tugsaay July 10, 1973

Re: Item B
’ Property (wmer: Charich Corporation
Locationi Fox Tail Road and Aylesbury Road

Present Zoning: M.R. and M.L.
Proposed Zoning: Varlance from Section 2L3.5 to perwit a rear yard
setback of 30' instead of the required 50'

s Districtr

Ko. Acres: 0.16 acres

V| Dear Mr, Dilienna:

No bearing on student population.

Very truly yogrs,

g o' leck T4
1 WHP/nl W. Nick Petrovich
: Field Roprosentstive

B AL T TP

Charich Corporation

10 West Aylesbury Road
Timonium, Maryland 21093
August 7, 1973

TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

This is to advise that the Charich Eorpnnl:ion. owners
and petitioners for variance petition number 74-34-a,
will be responsible for any damages or costs resulting
from an sppeal with regard to the granting of the
variance.

CHARICH CORPORATION
‘ z‘/?w-‘\z T

C. Marry
President




THISIS Y, that
5. Zrie Dinenna
Zoning Commissioner of Seltimore puaty

was inserted in THE TOWSON TIMES, a weekly ncwspaper published
in Baltimore County, Maryland, once & week for one  SUCCRSRIGN

=Ty
e
1

f

weelfbelore the 23 dayol  July 197 thatisto say, the same
was Inserted in the issvegof  July 19, 1773,
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BALTIAGRE COUNTY OFFILL OF PLANNING & ZONING.
County Otfice Bul 13
110 W, Chasapashe _"'
Tewsan, Marylond 21204

Vewr Patition hes boen received and accepted fer Filing

'ru‘n_ o oy .c__!,.,i_______:-m

-~

CERTIFICATE OF PUBLICATION

TOWSON, MD..---- J315. 32 oy 1972

THIS IS TO CERTIFY., thal the anneted sdvertisement was
published in THE JEFFERSONIAN, a weekly mewspaper peinted

" and publithed la Towsan, Baltimors Cousty, Md, amomcimmsci
of.. ang.L1ve. . ... susssmier cowakcs before the- ... fbb.______
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CERTIFICATE OF POSTING
ZONING DEPARTMENT OF BALTIMORE COUNIY
Towsen, Moryling

git
Distriet. . Y. .
vosies tor: L CTITION, _Eer. VARsaze,

e ot rstng. Tk 20 s570 L L

CFemaneriy Kibmps K1)
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iuuc:::.numu: .Cllﬂ -:’:::: g = llilcll.t.:llwlcm RECEIPT
o 5
love B 601 . g 0 rfoars_ M5 10y 1973 sccormr Olebl2
amount__ 956,00
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